Case Number: 3304431/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr. Danny Ford

**Respondent:** Grafton Motorcycles Ltd

**HEARD AT:** Cambridge: 9 & 10 March 2020

**BEFORE**: Employment Judge Michell

Mr. P Devonald Mr. A Schooler

**REPRESENTATION**: For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr Darren Gray (General

Manager)

## **JUDGMENT**

The unanimous judgment of the tribunal is that the claimant's claim of disability discrimination under s.15 of the Equality Act 2010 is not well founded, and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Michell, Cambridge
Dated: 31 March 2020
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
31 March 2020

FOR THE SECRETARY TO THE TRIBUNALS

Reasons for the tribunal's decision having been provided orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless they are asked for by any party in writing and within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the tribunal's decision.